



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 16/17: 191

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 05/07/16.

I am pleased that we are now able to provide you with a response to your request as shown below.

Response from Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH):

Does the Trust outsource, in whole or part, any element of the car parking and security services?

If yes please can you provide the following information:

1. Name of Provider organisation (s)
[CP Plus car parking enforcement agency](#)
2. Annual value of outsourced service (s)
[Approximately £48,000](#)
3. Contract renewal date(s)
[April 2021](#)
4. Premises services provided to
[Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust](#)
5. Person at the Trust responsible for Security and Car Parking Services
[Hotel Services Manager](#)